

BY: Senator Astle

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 165

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “providing” in line 3 down through “holding” in line 6 and substitute “providing for exceptions to constitutional prohibitions against holding more than one office for law enforcement officers, firefighters, or rescue squad members”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 14, inclusive; and in line 15, strike “a repeal of” and substitute “an amendment to”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 24, strike “, EXCEPT AS MAY BE PROVIDED BY LAW”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, in line 28, after “State” insert “, A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY, A FIRE DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY, OR A RESCUE SQUAD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 20, after “Delegate” insert “; HOWEVER, A SENATOR OR DELEGATE MAY BE A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, A FIREFIGHTER, OR A RESCUE SQUAD MEMBER”.